Bulletin SSIT062
Multipulse Flowmeter
Super Acid Proof
PD Meter
Multipulse SAP flowmeters are specifically engineered Posi-
tive Displacement meters which provide high levels of accu-
racy, repeatability and safety when dispensing batches of
aggressive acids and other dangerous chemicals which react

Scaled pulse (programmable), pulse amplifier
Specifications
Model Coding
MP010 3/8" (10mm)
MP020 3/4" (20mm)
Body Material
P PVDF
Piston Material
0 PVDF
2 PEEK
3 CFT
Partition Material
1 Ceramic
3 PVDF
O-ring Material
1 Viton
2 Ethylene Propylane rubber (EPR)
3 Teflon Encapsulated Viton
4 Buna-N (Nitrile)
Temperature Limits
- 1  -14F to 140F (-10C to 60C)
Process Connections
1 BSP Female Threaded
Cable Entries
0 .12" to .24" (3 - 6mm) cable gland (MP010P)
1 M20 x .06" (1.5mm) (MP020P)
2 1/2" NPT (MP020P)
MP020 P 3 1 1 - 1 1 2 R2
glass reinforced nylon (GRN) GRN Terminal Cover
2 NPN open collector phased outputs QP Quadrature Pulse Output
accum. & reset totals & pulse output B2 BT11 Dual Totalizer
IECEX & ATEX approved B3 Intrinsically Safe BT11 (I.S.)
Flow rate, totals & all outputs R2 RT12 Flow Rate Totalizer
IECEX & ATEX approved R3 Intrinsically Safe RT12 (I.S.)
dc 2 stage batch controller E0 EB10 batch controller
Consult Factory SB Specific Build Requirement
Ordering Information
Dimensions
Integral and Remote Instruments
Integral Instruments
Panel Instruments
Dual Totalizer
Preset
Batcher
Rate
Totalizer
A A B B
MP010P MP020P Configuration MP010P MP020P
BSP 50 90 RT/EB Register 159
NPT 50 90 BT Register 150
Cover 127
Cable Gland 87